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Committee Chair 
 
Michelle M. Hugard** 
Deputy City Attorney, Santa Monica 
Civil Liability Division 
1685 Main Street, 3rd Floor 
Santa Monica, CA 90401 
310-458-8331 
michelle.hugard@santamonica.gov 

 
 
 
Zaynah Moussa-Milward** 
City Attorney, Vernon 
4305 Santa Fe Avenue 
Vernon, CA 90058 
323-826-3615 
zmoussa@cityofvernon.org 
 

 
 
 
Celeste Brady** 
Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth 
660 Newport Center Dr., # 1600 
Newport Beach, CA  92660 
949-725-4141   
csbrady@sycr.com 

 
 
 
Daniel G. Sodergren**  
City Attorney, Pleasanton 
123 Main Street 
P.O. Box 520  
Pleasanton, CA  94566 
925-931-5015 
dsodergren@cityofpleasantonca.gov 
 

 
Joseph Petta** 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
510-910-3851 
petta@smwlaw.com 
 

 
Deepa Sharma** 
Burke, Williams & Sorensen 
1901 Harrison Street, Suite 900 
Oakland, CA 94612 
510-273-8780 
dsharma@bwslaw.com 
 

 
Jennifer Mizrahi* 
Cole Huber 
2855 E. Guasti Road, Suite 402 
Ontario, CA 91761 
909-230-4213 
jmizrahi@colehuber.com  

 
Barbara H. Choi* 
Atchison, Barisone & Condotti 
333 Church Street 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 
831-423-8383 
bchoi@abc-law.com 

 
Christina Burrows*  
Deputy City Attorney, Culver City 
9770 Culver Blvd. 
Culver City, CA 90232 
310-253-5662 
christina.burrows@culvercity.org 

 
Jolie Houston** 
City Attorney, Los Altos 
Assistant City Attorney, Gilroy 
Berliner Cohen 
10 Almaden Blvd., 11th Floor 
San Jose, CA  95113 
408-286-5800 
jolie.houston@berliner.com  
 
 

 
Shanna Edwards** 
Deputy City Attorney, Brentwood 
150 City Park Way 
Brentwood, CA 94513 
925-516-5159 
sedwards@brentwoodca.gov  

 
Czarmaine Majan** 
Deputy City Attorney, Hemet 
Cole Huber 
2855 E. Guasti Road, Suite 402 
Ontario, CA 91761 
909-230-4209 
cmajan@colehuber.com 

 
Cal Cities Staff 
 
Sheri Chapman, General Counsel 
Email:  schapman@calcities.org  
916-658-8267 
 
Kurt Wendlenner, Assistant General Counsel 
Email:  kwendlenner@calcities.org  
916-658-8281 
 
Emily Taylor, Senior Deputy General Counsel 
Email:  etaylor@calcities.org  
916-658-8266 
 
Janet Leonard, Executive Assistant, Legal Services 
Email:  jleonard@calcities.org  
916-658-8276 
 

 
 Department Executive Committee Liaison 
 
Roxanne Diaz 
2nd Vice President, City Attorneys Department 
City Attorney, Hidden Hills, Maywood 
  and South Pasadena 
Richards, Watson & Gershon 
350 South Grand Avenue, 37th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90071 
213-626-8484 
rdiaz@rwglaw.com 
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